Low Power CMOS ASIC
0.3µm 3V/2V
TC222C Series Cell-Based IC
PRODUCT GUIDE
0
50
100
150

of 1). For a wide variety of applications, three or more
variations of macrocells are available allowing the
optimum tuning of performance and power. The
placement-and-routing run can be power-driven to
ensure that the resul t  is  the lowest power
implementation that meets timing constraints. All these
features help to substantially reduce your chip’s power while
maximizing the critical path speed.
Power Comparison
Double-layer Metal Triple-layer Metal Maximum I/O Pads
Ref. Part Number Gird Equivalent Ref. Part Number Gird Equivalent Wire TCP/TBGA PQFP[TAB]
No Complexity Gates No Complexity Gates Bonding /TBGA
04 TC222C040 118,000 59,000 54 TC222C540 196,000 98,000 96 148 200
06 TC222C060 166,000 83,000 56 TC222C560 274,000 137,000 120 184 248
08 TC222C080 226,000 113,000 58 TC222C580 372,000 186,000 136 212 288
10 TC222C100 274,000 137,000 60 TC222C600 450,000 225,000 152 236 316
12 TC222C120 334,000 167,000 62 TC222C620 546,000 273,000 168 260 348
14 TC222C140 400,000 200,000 64 TC222C640 654,000 327,000 184 284 380
16 TC222C160 448,000 224,000 66 TC222C660 720,000 360,000 200 312 420
18 TC222C180 520,000 260,000 68 TC222C680 836,000 418,000 216 336 452
20 TC222C200 598,000 299,000 70 TC222C700 962,000 481,000 232 360 484
22 TC222C220 682,000 341,000 72 TC222C720 1,094,000 547,000 248 384 516
24 TC222C240 770,000 385,000 74 TC222C740 1,236,000 618,000 264 408 548
26 TC222C260 864,000 432,000 76 TC222C760 1,388,000 694,000 280 432
28 TC222C280 962,000 481,000 78 TC222C780 1,546,000 773,000 296 456
30 TC222C300 1,068,000 534,000 80 TC222C800 1,714,000 857,000 312 480
32 TC222C320 1,178,000 589,000 82 TC222C820 1,890,000 945,000 328 504
34 TC222C340 1,270,000 635,000 84 TC222C840 2,048,000 1,024,000 352 540
36 TC222C360 1,446,000 723,000 86 TC222C860 2,332,000 1,166,000 376 576
38 TC222C380 1,634,000 817,000 88 TC222C880 2,634,000 1,317,000 400 612
40 TC222C400 1,832,000 916,000 90 TC222C900 2,954,000 1,477,000 424 648
42 TC222C420 2,576,000 1,288,000 92 TC222C920 4,154,000 2,077,000 504 768
     Core : 3V
     Core :  2V, I/Os : Single 3V
System Application Example  -Digital Camcorder-
The high-density and low-power features of the TC222C